MRD 10-8.99

REC

10-13-1999



101167751

Docket No.

1067-23

SHEET

TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attached o	riginal docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type			Conveyance Type							
X			X Assig	nment	Security	Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			Licens	50	Change	Change of Name				
Document ID#			Licen	,	J Change	nange of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			Merger Other:							
Corrective Document			U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel # Frame #			Depar	tmental File	Secret I	ecret File				
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional			ames of conveyi	ng parties attached	_	Execution Date Month Day Year				
First Party	Grote Manuracturing Co.					08191999				
Name (line 1)										
Name (line 2)										
Second Party	•									
Name (line 1)										
Name (line 2)										
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving party attached										
Name (line 1)	Grote Industries, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an								
Name (line 2)	a corporation of the State of Indiana assignment and the receiving party is n									
Address (line 1)	2600 Lanier Drive domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme									
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box 1550		of a domestic representative is							
Address (line 3)	Madison	In	ndiana	47250		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	City	State	e/Country	Zip Code						
Domestic Repair and Ad	oresentative Name dress	Enter for th	ne first Receiving	Party only.						
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

10/12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000321 4922395

40.00 OP 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0550

		Pa	ge 2				-					
Correspondent Name and Address												
	Area Code and Telephone Number							(317) 634-3456				
Name	C. John Brannon											
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett											
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700											
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	Bank One Center/Tower										
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137											
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #1 including any attachments.											
Application Numb		. ,				atta	Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)												
Patent	er(s) 4,922,395			Patent Number(s)								
				-,,								
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year												
Patent Corporatio	n Treaty											
Enter a PCT application num		PCT		PCT			PCT					
Application Number has not		PCT PCT			PCT							
Number of proper	ties						# 1	-				
		Enter the total number of properties involved										
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			\$ 40.00							
Method of Paym Deposit Accoun	Enclosed X			Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additiona	fees can be charged to	the accoun	t).								
	Deposit Account Number				#23-3030							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:			Yes	X	No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.												
C. John Brannon												
Name of Person Signing Signature ` Date												

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0551

GMC-003:CJB:63130

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grote Manufacturing Co., a corporation of the State of Kentucky, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, owns a new and useful invention described in U.S. Patent No. 4,922,395 with the named inventor of Troy L. Roney, Serial No. 07/296,067, filed January 12, 1989, issued on February 20, 1990 and entitled ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE TRACK CIRCUIT FOR SHOCK MOUNTING A BULB, A BLANK FOR SUCH A TRACK CIRCUIT, METHOD OF MAKING SAME, AND A LAMP ASSEMBLY HAVING SAME; and

WHEREAS, Grote Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, having a principle place of business at 2600 Lanier Drive, Post Office box 1550, Madison, Indiana, 47250, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed and described;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed and described, including all reissues and extensions thereof and including all causes of action, remedies and past changes for infringement, nunc pro tunc.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Maday of August

GROTE MANUFACTURING CO

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF JEHERSON)SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared William D. Grote III, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" on behalf of Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 19 day of August, 1999.

Notary Public

TEAN L. JONES
(Printed Signature)

My Commission Expires: 10-11-06

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

My County of Residence: Repley

1067-23:#49722

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0552